

Jigsaw Puzzle International Convention

Inception of the 1st Jigsaw Puzzle International Convention (JPiC) to take place in Las Vegas, Nevada, in July 2022.

LAS VEGAS, NV, UNITED STATES, September 22, 2021 / EINPresswire.com/ -- JPiC.club is proud to announce the inception of the 1st Jigsaw Puzzle International Convention (JPiC) that will be taking place in Las Vegas, Nevada, on July 8, 9 and 10, 2022 at the Las Vegas Convention Center.



Jigsaw Puzzle International Convention

- Exhibition by the world's leading brands
- Gallery of biggest puzzlers' collections
- Meet jigsaw puzzle artists and authors
- Conference with jigsaw puzzle influencers
- Jigsaw Puzzle Competition
- Arts and Crafts Collaborative Mural
- B2B and B2C opportunities
- Exchange your jigsaw puzzles on site
- Charitable events supporting Autism Research

Karine Dery, M.B.A, made the official announcement back in February 2021 :

"I am proud to announce that I am launching the first ever Jigsaw Puzzle International Convention (JPiC) in Las Vegas, Nevada, next summer. The idea of this historic event came about following all the love and support everyone has shown me time after time... We are making this a recurring event in Europe and North America. I will be piecing together my biggest project and I invite you to join our Facebook group

(<u>https://facebook.com/groups/jigsawpuzzleinternationalconvention/</u>) to stay updated on the organization."

Launched in May 2021, JPiC.club is a company dedicated to the organization of the annual Jigsaw Puzzle International Convention. Full details at <u>https://jpic.club</u> Contact Karine Dery at karine@jpic.club Art & Fable Puzzle Co. will be exhibiting at JPiC and is sponsoring the convention. Alexandre Ouaknine, co-founder of JPiC, made the announcement in September "Marcia Durgin, Founder of Art & Fable, has been very supportive and we are proud to have A&F sponsor JPiC. The quality of A&F puzzles is legendary, just like JPiC intends to be. This will be the most prestigious and exclusive jigsaw puzzle event in the world. Don't be the missing piece!"

All the major brands are expected to be exhibiting at JPiC including manufacturers, distributors, wholesalers, retailers, artists, authors, influencers and photographers.

The 1st ever Jigsaw Puzzle Awards Ceremony will also take place on Saturday July 10th, 2022 at the fabulous 5-star Bellagio Resort.

https://jpic.club info@jpic.club +1 (904) 512-2708 Karine Dery Jigsaw Puzzle International Convention +1 904-512-2708 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn Facebook Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/552058366

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.